

Minutes

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, December 28, 2021, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

22-0003 Approves a map amendment to rezone property from U-SU-C to U-SU-C1,

located at 735 North Milwaukee Street in Council District 10.

Council Bill 22-0003 was approved by consent

<u>22-0004</u> Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the Arapahoe County Board

of County Commissioners and City of Greenwood Village by adding \$200,000 of City funds for a new total of \$1,700,000 and six months for a new end date of 7-1-22 to further study the "Diamond Plus" alternative for designing certain roadway improvements at the I-25 and Belleview

interchange in Council District 4 (202161252-01; 201839753-01).

Council Bill 22-0004 was approved by consent

<u>22-0005</u> Amends a contract with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. by adding

\$89,940 for a new total of \$1,960,871.89 and two years for a new end date of 6-30-23 to meet grant funding requirements, including additional coordination with CDOT, for a two-way enhanced bicycle facility concept

design for the Broadway corridor in Council District 7 (201843805-04;

DOTI-202161604-04).

Council Resolution 22-0005 was approved by consent

22-0006 Approves a purchase order with Hardline for \$1,809,040 for the one-time

purchase of five side loading compost trucks to support solid waste

composting citywide (PO-00108141).

Council Resolution 22-0006 was approved by consent

Minutes

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, December 28, 2021

<u>22-0007</u>	Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public alley, bounded by East 8th Avenue, North Cherry Street, East 9th Avenue, and North Dexter Street in Council District 5.
	Council Resolution 22-0007 was approved by consent
<u>22-0008</u>	Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as North Tower Road, located near the intersection of East 46th Avenue and North Tower Road in Council District 11.
	Council Resolution 22-0008 was approved by consent
<u>22-0009</u>	Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as East Evans Avenue, located near the intersection of East Evans Avenue and South Dahlia Street, and dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as South Dahlia Street, located near the intersection of East Evans Avenue and South Dahlia Street in Council District 4.
	Council Resolution 22-0009 was approved by consent
<u>22-0010</u>	Approves a purchase order with Vogel Traffic Services, Inc. for \$947,182.50 for the one-time purchase of two Peterbuilt Model 220 trucks with mounted striping machines to support the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure operations citywide (PO-000108514).
	Council Resolution 22-0010 was approved by consent
<u>22-0011</u>	Relinquishes a portion of the utility easement as established in the Vacating Ordinance No. 256, Series of 1970, located at 1523 North Quitman Street in Council District 1.
	Council Bill 22-0011 was approved by consent
22-0012	Grants a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and conditions, to SoBo 54 Investments II, LLC, their successors and assigns, to encroach into the right of way with an underground garage at 1899 South Acoma Street Council District 7.
	Council Resolution 22-0012 was approved by consent